EXHIBIT 4

Richard A. Finnigan (360) 956-7001 rickfinn@localaccess.com Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, Washington 98512

Candace Shofstall Legal Assistant (360) 753-7012 candaces@localaccess.com

May 29, 2020

VIA E-FILING

Mr. Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Iliad Water Company, LLC / Blue Rock Water Company, LLC - Notice of Issuance of Securities

Dear Mr. Johnson:

The purpose of this letter is to issue a notice concerning what may be considered an issuance of securities and to comply with the requirements of RCW 80.08.040 to the extent feasible. As part of the resolution of the Estate of Dave Dorland, the membership interest in Iliad Water Company, LLC was awarded to Dusty Dorland, Derek Dorland, Jason Dorland, and Sondra LeBaron. Prior to the resolution of the Estate of Dave Dorland, membership interest was held by Iliad, Inc. The award was made as a result of binding mediation that was held to resolve the estate and the award was confirmed by the court.

Under RCW 80.08.040(1), it is asked that a description of the purposes for the issuance of the securities be provided. The purpose is as described above. That is, to resolve the Estate of Dave Dorland. This portion of the statute also requests a certification as to how the proceeds from the issuance of securities will be utilized. There are no proceeds, so the certification is not included.

Under RCW 80.08.040(2), it is asked that a description of the proposed issuance be provided including terms of financing. There are no financing terms. The purpose is as described above. The proposed issuance was through the decision made by the mediator under binding mediation as confirmed by the court.

RCW 80.08.040(3) asks why the issuance is in the public interest. The change of ownership of the membership interests in the limited liability company is in the public interest because it resolves the ownership and allows service to be provided to customers without a question as to the ultimate resolution of the issue of ownership.

Mark L. Johnson May 29, 2020 Page 2 of 2

The opportunity to request a Commission order is authorized by RCW 80.08.040(4). Such an order is not being requested at this time.

In addition, this letter will confirm that the name of Iliad Water Company, LLC has been changed to Blue Rock Water Company, LLC. Please note that change for the Commission's records. The limited liability company will address updating the tariff in the coming months.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

nce

ŘICHARD A. FINNIGAN

.

RAF/cs

Client (via e-mail) cc: